NR 2  E30108
Description
Type designation
Technical data
- General
- Specification
- Installation instruction
Page
1
4 - 5
6 - 7
Table of contents
Model overview / dimensions
Sound data NROBOVO...
Sound data NBOCOVO...
Sound data NROG.VO.../NRON.VO...
Sound data NROJ.VO.../NROQ.VO...
8 - 9
10 - 11
12 - 13
NR 230108 E
P powder paint coating
SUS304 + Aluminum paintingS
standard finish (galvanised steel)
6
Damper shaft:stainless steel
with self lubricating nylon
bearings.
Choice of 1.2 or 4-row hot
water reheat coil or electric
reheat coil (230VAC/1-phase
or 400VAC/3-phase).
NR series circular,constant
volume terminals with system
powered mechanical regulator
are designed to keep a
constant air flow,independent
of the inlet static pressure
without the use of a DDC
CAV/VAV controller/actuator.
These terminals save
commissioning time on site
and are suitable either for
supply or return air in new or
refurbishment projects.
·  ,  when ordering the required
    air volume must be indicated.
  The optional rectangular discharge
made of
galvanised
section is internally insulated. 85 226
132 353
166 443
217 579
339 904
530 1413
841 2243
1356 3617
54 14580
Min Max
NR 230108 E
10
gasket.Option for stainless steel body